## UNOFFICIAL COPHILIP

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS COUNTY OF COOK )	Doc#: 0918316049 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/02/2009 02:41 PM Pg: 1 of 2
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COU COUNTY DEPARTMENT, CHANCERY	•
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor in interest to ABN-AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc.,	) ) )
Plaintiff,	) No. ) ) U9CH <b>21761</b>
RAJU VINCENT, AMBIKA M. RAJU, STANDARD VENDING CORPORATION, HERITAGE VILLAGE POINTE CONDO ASSOCIATION, UNKNOWN OWNERS AND NON-RECORD CLAIMANTS,	) ) ) )
Deiendants.	) )

## NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the above-entitled cause for foreclosure was filed in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_uly, 2009, and is now pending in said Court and that the property affected by said cause is described as follows:

UNIT 10066 IN HERITAGE POINTE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF A PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE FAILING IN: PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER AND PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED MARCH 2, 2001 AS DOCUMENT 0010170969, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

P.I.N.: 09-09-202-020-0000

Commonly known as: 10066 Holly Lane

Des Plaines, IL 60016

0918316049 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COP**

- The names of all Plaintiffs, Defendants and the case number 1. are set forth above.
- The court in which the action was brought is set forth 2. above.
- The name of the title holder of record is: 3. Raju Vincent and Ambika M. Raju
- The legal description is set forth above. 4.
- The common address or location of the property is: 5. 10066 Holly Lane, Des Plaines, IL 60016
- Identification of the mortgage sought to be foreclosed: 6.
  - Mortgagor: Raju Vincent and Ambika M. Raju, husband and wife
  - (b) Mortgagee: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. successor in interest to ABN-AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc.
  - (c) Date of Mortgage: November 5, 2002
  - 75 C/6/4; (d) Date and Place of Recording: Recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois: December 20, 2002
  - (e) Identification of Recording:

Document No. 09-09-202-020-0000

Edward P. Freud

Deposit in Box 257 - Recorder's Office PREPARED BY:

Edward P. Freud Ruff, Weidenaar & Reidy, Ltd. 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 700 Chicago, IL 60601 Attorney No. 90713 (312) 263-3890